
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:100
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
LOW COST AIRLINE
MOHAN RAWALE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air India has set up a Committee to look into the feasibility of running a low cost airline;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Committee has submitted its report;

(d) if so, the main recommendations made therein; and

(e) the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a) and (b): No, Sir. However, a committee has been constituted to study the modality of low cost operations on some sectors.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) and (e): Do not arise.
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